@Lab Optical Mouse Sensor ATA2188 Datasheet
 Page 1 / 13 Version 0.3
OPTICAL MOUSE SENSOR IC
ATA2188
Datasheet
Version 0.3
Notice
ATLab, Inc. (“@Lab”) reserves the right to change any products described herein at any time and without notice.

@Lab Optical Mouse Sensor ATA2188 Datasheet
 Page 4 / 13 Version 0.3
Order Information
Function
Order Code Power Supply Voltage
Eye Protection CPI
ATA2188AF Vcc= 5.0V ×
ATA2188EF Vcc= 5.0V ○
600 CPI
ATA2188FF Vcc= 5.0V ×
ATA2188EFF Vcc= 5.0V ○
800 CPI
12ADIP PKG Top View
Pin out
Pin Name Description
1 XY_LED LED On/Off (O)
2 VDD Power
3 RESETB Reset active low (I)
4 VSS Ground
5 PS2_CL PS/2 Clock (I/O)
6 PS2_DA PS/2 Data (I/O)
7 LB_SW Left Button (I)
8 Z_A Wheel A (I)
9 MB_SW Middle Button (I)
10 Z_B Wheel B (I)
11 RB_SW Right Button (I)
12 OSC Oscillator selection (I)
(“H” or “open”: 12MHz, “L”: 6MHz)
Note: Pin assignments can be altered without notice
# 1
# 2
# 3
# 4
# 5
# 6 # 7
# 8
# 9
# 10
# 11
# 12
@Lab Optical Mouse Sensor ATA2188 Datasheet
 Page 5 / 13 Version 0.3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Unit Min. Typ. Max. Note
Absolute Maximum Ratings